

Second Judicial Circuit of Florida Press Release January 3, 2019

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Grant Slayden @ office 850.606.4420 cell 850.508.3843

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

INVESTITURE OF FRANKLIN COUNTY JUDGE J. GORDON SHULER

Who: Franklin County Judge J. Gordon Shuler, 2nd Judicial Circuit

What: Investiture of Franklin County Judge J. Gordon Shuler

Where: Franklin County Courthouse, 33 Market Street, Apalachicola, FL 32320

When: Tuesday, January 8, 2019 at 1:00 p.m. (EST)

The investiture of recently elected Franklin County Judge J. Gordon Shuler will be held Tuesday, January 8, 2019 at 1:00 p.m. (EST) in the Franklin County Courthouse, 33 Market Street, Apalachicola, FL 32320

Judge Shuler was elected to the Franklin County Court on August 28, 2018 and takes office on January 8, 2019. Born and raised in Apalachicola, Judge Shuler followed in the footsteps of his Father and Grandfather as attorneys serving Franklin County since 1932. He is a graduate of Apalachicola High School. Upon graduation, he entered Florida State University, where he graduated in 1984. Judge Shuler then entered the Florida State University College of Law, where he graduated with honors in 1987. He then returned to his home town of Apalachicola, where he joined his Father and Grandfather in the law firm of Shuler and Shuler. For the last 31 years, he has been an active litigator, in areas including criminal defense, family law, probate and real estate. He has been an active member of the Franklin County community, supporting many organizations. He has been recognized by Legal Services of North Florida for his contribution to Pro Bono services.

Judge Shuler holds a law degree from the Florida State University, College of Law, and a Bachelor of Science in History and Political Science from Florida State University.

Judge Shuler is an active member of First Baptist Church of Apalachicola, and has three (3) daughters, Krystal, Kayla and Kelsey.